

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO(S)...../2018

DIARY NO(S). 24519/2018

(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 05-03-2018
IN SPE.CRL.APP.(DIRECTION) NO. 7763/2017 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT
OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

NIRAJ KUMARPALBHAI SHAH

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND IA NO.107759/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING AND IA NO.107758/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA
NO.107760/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP)

Date : 10-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR
Mr. Gursharan H. Virk, Adv.
Ms. Dharita P. Malkan, Adv.
Ms. Deepa Gorasia, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and
perused the relevant material.

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is
granted.

Delay condoned.

Exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the order of
the High Court of Gujarat dated 5th March, 2018 passed in
Special Criminal Application (Direction) No.7763 of 2017.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]

BRANCH OFFICER