

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.6674/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-03-2018 in CRLA No. 7763/2017 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

NIRAJ KUMARPALBHAI SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basar, Adv.
Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, AG
Mr. Aman Lekhi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.
Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

Mr. Kartik yadav, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the request made in the letter circulated on behalf of the respondent No.2, the matter is adjourned by four weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master