

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6674/2018

NIRAJ KUMARPALBHAI SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.
(Counter Affidavit not filed)

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. Pranav Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, AOR

Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Harsh Gokhale, Adv.
Mr. Samir Malik, Adv.

Mr. A. Rajarajan, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1, 2, 6 and 7 have not filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2 submits that he will file the counter affidavit today itself. This is taken on record.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos. 3 to 5 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

However, Mr. Samir Malik, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of respondent No. 3. He seeks and is given two weeks' time to file vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. After expiry of aforesaid period, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar