

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 6674/2018
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-03-2018
in CRLA No. 7763/2017 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at
Ahmedabad)

NIRAJ KUMARPALBHAI SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 97868/2019 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER
IA No. 97872/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 07-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR
Mr. Gurusaran V., Adv.
Ms. Dharita Purvish Malkan, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Deepa Gorasia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Mr. A. Rajarajan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, AOR

Mr. Samir Malik, AOR
Mr. Kartik Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Karanvir Singh Goraya, Adv.

Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Akansha Kaul, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for
the petitioner seeking adjournment, list the matter on
17.2.2020.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)